FORM NLRB-508 (4-19)

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS

	DO NOT WRITE IN	THIS SPACE
Case	03-CB-249694	Date Filed 10/9/19

INSTRUCTIONS: File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occurring.

1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR I	TO ACENTO	ACAINIST WHICH CHAD	CE IS BROLL	CUT	3.	
	15 AGEN 15 /	AGAINST WHICH CHARG				
PWU Local 183			b. Union Representative to contact Delores Cash, President			
c. Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code) PO Box 386			d. Tel. No. (716) 807	-5633	e. Cell No.	
ancaster, NY 14086			f. Fax. No.			
				g. e-mail		
h. The above-named labor organization has engaged in and is eng (1)(A) practices are practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act.		of the Natio	nal Labor-Re	lations Act, a	nd these unfair labor	
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the Since about 2019, the above-named labor organization by Section 7 of the Act by requesting irrelavant information harass (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) and threatening to cause the USI	ation has res	trained and coerced en Inited States Postal Se	nployees in rvice (USPS	the exercise	e of rights protected g this information to	
3. Name of Employer United States Postal Service		4a. Tel. No.	b. Cell No.		c. Fax No.	
<del>-</del>		d. e-mail				
5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code) 279 Main Street, Bolivar, NY 14715					ve to contact Resources Manager	
7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) post office	2.0	rincipal product or service backage delivery	)	9. Number o	of workers employed	
10. Full name of party filing charge (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	200 200 200 200 200 200					
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP code)  11a. Tel. No.		11a. Tel. No.	b. Cell No. (b) (6), (b)	(7)(C)	c. Fax No.	
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)						
12. DECLARATION  (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)  Leciare that I have read the above charge and that the statements best of my knowledge and belief.			0	el. No.		
harge)		6), (b) (7)(C) ame and title or office, if any)		o) (6), (b) (7) Fax No.	(C)	
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)  Address Date October 9, 2019			1	e-mail b) (6), (b) (7)	(C)	

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information may cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	DO NOT	WRITE IN THIS SPACE
NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD	Case	Date filed
CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS	03-CB-250026	10/16/2019
INSTRUCTIONS: File an original of this charge with the NLRB Regio occurred or is occurring.		A comment of the second
LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENT		
a. Name Operating Engineers Local 17	b. Union Representative Gary Swain Business Manager	
c. Address 5959 Versailes Road, Lake View, NY 14085	d. Tel. No. (716)627-2648	e.e. Cell No. (716)243-6338
	f. Fax No.	g. e-Mail
h. The above-named labor organization or its agents have engaged in a 8(b)(1)(A) subsection(s) of the National Labor Relations Act, and thes meaning of the Act, or are unfair practices affecting commerce within	e unfair labor practices are unfair	practices affecting commerce within the
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the fac	ts constituting the alleged unfair le	abor practices)
Since about 2019, Operating Engineers Local 17 harights protected by Section 7 of the Act by refusing to file layoff for arbitrary or discriminatory reasons or in bad fait	a grievance for (b) (6), (b) (7)(0	17. (47.)
Since about May 1, 2019, Operating Engineers Local 17 rights protected by Section 7 of the Act by operating a hir bad faith and by failing to refer (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		
3. Name of Employer Nichols 1 and 8 Moore	4a. Tel. No. 716 750 2842	4b. Cell No.

Name of Employer     Nichols, Long & Moore		4a. Tel. No. 716-759-2842	4b. Cell No.
		4c. Fax No.	4d. e-Mail
5. Location of Plant involved (street, city, state, and ZIP code)		6. Employer representativ	
149 Gunnville Road, Lancaster, NY 14086		Jake Jensen Superintendent	
7. Type of Establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler)	8. Principal product		Number of Workers employed     20
contractor Construction  10. Full name of party filing charge  (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		11a. Tel. No.	11b. Cell No. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
		11c. Fax No.	11d e-Mail (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)  Lideclare that I have read the above charge an	12. DECLARAT	STAR	t of my knowledge and helief
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	id that the statements	merem are true to the bes	Tel No.
Ву:	(b) (6), (b)	(7)(C)	
g charge)	Print/type nan	ne and title or office, if any	Cell No. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
Address: (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		Date:	Fax No.
	W	10/16/19	e-Mail (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary, however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD	Case	Date filed
CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS	03-CB-250054	10/17/2019
NSTRUCTIONS: File an original of this charge with the NLRB Regi ccurred or is occurring.	onal Director of the region in whi	ich the alleged unfair labor practice
1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGEN	TS AGAINST WHICH CHARGE IS B	ROUGHT
Name UAW Local 686	b. Union Representative (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	to Contact
Address 25 Coorse Vari Blad #400 Buffele NV 14224	d. Tel. No. (716)632-1540	e.e. Cell No.
35 George Karl Blvd., #100, Buffalo, NY 14221	f. Fax No.	g. e-Mail
The above-named labor organization or its agents have engaged in a 8(b), subsection(s) (1)(A) of the National Labor Relations Act, and the meaning of the Act, or are unfair practices affecting commerce w	ese unfair labor practices are unfair	practices affecting commerce within
Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the fa	cts constituting the alleged unfair la	bor practices)
In the past six months, the above-named labor organiza	tion has restrained and coer	ced employees in the exercise
of rights protected by Section 7 of the Act by refusing to	represent (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	for arbitrary or
		2.
of rights protected by Section 7 of the Act by refusing to	represent (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	for arbitrary or

Name of Employer     General Motors Components		4a. Tel. No.	4b. Cell No.	
Concra Motors Compension		4c. Fax No.	4d. e-Mail	
5. Location of Plant involved (street, city, state, and ZIP	code)	6. Employer representative	e to contact	
200 Upper Mountain Rd., Lockport, NY 14094		Darvin Draper		
7. Type of Establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler)	8. Principal pro		9. Number of Workers employed	
Factory	Automotive	components	500	
10. Full name of party filing charge		11a. Tel. No.	11b. Cell No.	
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		
		11c. Fax No.	11d e-Mail	
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)  I declare that I have read the above charge an	12. DECLA		t of my knowledge and belief.	
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		(b) (7)(C)	Tel No. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	
		name and title or office, if any	Cell No.	
Address: (b) (7)(C)		Date:	Fax No.	
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		10/7/19	e-Mail	

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

(b) (6) (b) (7)(C)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD	Case	Date filed
CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS	03-CB-250058	10/16/2019
INSTRUCTIONS: File an original of this charge with the NLRB Region occurred or is occurring.		
LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS	AGAINST WHICH CHARGE IS E	ROUGHT
a. Name	<ul> <li>b. Union Representative</li> </ul>	
1199 SEIU United Health Care Workers East	Tracey Harrison, C	Organizer
c. Address 259 Monroe, Rochester, NY 14607	d. Tel. No. (585) 301-3835	e. Cell No.
	f. Fax No. (585) 244-0956	g. e-Mail tracey.harrison@1199.org
<ul> <li>h. The above-named labor organization or its agents have engaged in and 8(b), subsection(s) (1)(A) of the National Labor Relations Act, and these the meaning of the Act, or are unfair practices affecting commerce within</li> <li>2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the facts</li> </ul>	unfair labor practices are unfain the meaning of the Act and the	r practices affecting commerce within e Postal Reorganization Act.
Since about protected by Section 7 of the Act by refuse regarding discharge for arbitrary or discriminatory reasons.	zation has restrained and sing to arbitrate the grieva	coerced employees in the

3. Name of Employer		4a. Tel. No.	4b. Cell No.
Strong Memorial Hospital -University of Roc	chester		
382 392 393		4c. Fax No. (585)276-1931	4d. e-Mail
5. Location of Plant involved (street, city, state, and ZIP	code)	<ol><li>Employer representat</li></ol>	ive to contact
601 Elmwood Ave., Rochester, NY 14642		John Spuhler, Dir. of Labor Relations	
7. Type of Establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler)	8. Principal prod	duct or service	9. Number of Workers employed
Health care	hospital		3000
10. Full name of party filing charge		11a. Tel. No.	11b. Cell No.
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
		11c. Fax No.	11d. e-Mail (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state, and (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	12. DECLAR	RATION	
I declare that I have read the above charge an	d that the stateme	nts therein are true to the be	est of my knowledge and belief.
			Tel No.
<sub>By</sub> (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			1
By (b) (c), (b) (1)(c)	(b) (6).	(b) (7)(C)	
(sig	Print/type	name and title or office, if any	Cell No. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
Address:	Print/type	Date:	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) Fax No.
	Print/type		(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE		
NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD	Case	Date filed	
CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS	03-CB-250068	10/17/2019	
INSTRUCTIONS: File an original of this charge with the NLRB Region occurred or is occurring.	nal Director of the region in wh	hich the alleged unfair labor practice	
1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS	S AGAINST WHICH CHARGE IS I	BROUGHT	
a. Name United Mine Workers of America Local Union 717	b. Union Representative to Contact  Jeff Madison  President		
Address 49 1st St., Ilion, NY 13357	d. Tel. No. (315)717-9197	e.e. Cell No. (315)894-8160	
	f. Fax No.	g. e-Mail	
h. The above-named labor organization or its agents have engaged in an 8(b), subsection(s) (1)(A) of the National Labor Relations Act, and thes the meaning of the Act, or are unfair practices affecting commerce with	se unfair labor practices are unfa	ir practices affecting commerce within	
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the fact	s constituting the alleged unfair i	labor practices)	
Since about August 1, 2019, the above-named labor orgatexercise of rights protected by Section 7 of the Act by refuse contract for arbitrary or discriminatory reasons or in bad for	using to properly apply the		

Name of Employer		4a. Tel. No.	4b. Cell No.
Remington Arms Company		315-360-7935	
		4c. Fax No.	.4d. e-Mail
5. Location of Plant involved (street, city, state, and ZIP	code)	6. Employer representative	to contact
14 Hoefler Ave., Ilion, NY 13357		Peter Tolmei Human Resources Manager	
7. Type of Establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler)	8. Principal produ	uct or service	9. Number of Workers employed
Manufacturing	Firearms		1000
10. Full name of party filing charge		11a. Tel. No.	11b. Cell No.
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
		11c. Fax No.	11d e-Mail
	710 42		
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state, and	ZIP code)		
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			E
	12. DECLAR	ATION	
declare that I have read the above charge ar	nd that the statemen	ts therein are true to the best	
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			Tel No.
	(b) (6) (	(b) (7)(C)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
-			Cell No.
	Philotype n	ame and title or office, if any	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
Address:		Date:	Fax No.
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)			
		10.11.19	e-Mail
5 8		1 -	

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE		
NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD	Case	Date filed	
CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS	03-CB-250290	10/22/2019	
INSTRUCTIONS: File an original of this charge with the NLRB Regional Doccurred or is occurring.	irector of the region in wh	nich the alleged unfair labor practice	
1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS AG	AINST WHICH CHARGE IS	BROUGHT	
a. Name Laborers International Union of North America, Local No. 91	b. Union Representative Richard Palladino Business Manage		
c. Address	d. Tel. No. (716)297-6441	e.e. Cell No.	
4500 Witmer Industrial Estates, Niagara Falls, NY 14305	f. Fax No. (716)297-3414	g. e-Mail	
<ul> <li>The above-named labor organization or its agents have engaged in and are 8(b), subsection(s) (1)(A) of the National Labor Relations Act, and these un the meaning of the Act, or are unfair practices affecting commerce within th</li> </ul>	fair labor practices are unfai	ir practices affecting commerce within	
2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the facts con	stituting the alleged unfair l	abor practices)	
Since about April 29, 2019, the above-named labor organization exercise of rights protected by Section 7 of the Act by improper			

3. Name of Employer Edbauer Construction  5. Location of Plant involved (street, city, state, and ZIP code)		4a. Tel. No.	4b. Cell No.	
		4c. Fax No.	4d. e-Mail	
		6. Employer represent	tative to contact	
2790 Clinton St., West Seneca, NY 14224		Mike McLaughlin, Owner		
7. Type of Establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler)	8. Principal prod	duct or service	<ol><li>Number of Workers employed</li></ol>	
Contractor	Construction	on . •	5	
10. Full name of party filing charge		11a. Tel. No.	11b. Cell No.	
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		
(=) (=) (=) (=)		11c. Fax No.	11d e-Mail	
11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state, and (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	ZIP code)	RATION		
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	d that the stateme	nte thorain are true to the	best of my knowledge and belief.	
large an	d that the stateme	nts therein are true to the	Tel No.	
E	(b) (6), (l	b) (7)(C)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	
		name and title or office, if a		
Address: (b) (7)(C)		Date:	Fax No.	
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		10-21-19	e-Mail	

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seg. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

INTERNET FORM NLRB-508 (2-08)

FORM EXEMPT UNDER 44 U.S.C 3512

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

CHARGE AGAINST LABOR ORGANIZATIO

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE		
Case 03-CB-250632	Date Filed 10/28/2019	

INSTRUCTIONS: File an original with NLRB Regional Director for the region in which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occurring. 1. LABOR ORGANIZATION OR ITS AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHARGE IS BROUGHT a. Name b. Union Representative to contact TEAMSTERS, Local 294 Rocco Losavio c. Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code) d. Tel. No. e. Cell No. 518-489-5436 890 3rd Street f. Fax No. g. e-Mail Albany, NY 12206 h. The above-named organization(s) or its agents has (have) engaged in and is (are) engaging in unfair labor practices within the meaning of section 8(b). subsection(s) (list subsections) of the National Labor Relations Act, and these unfair labor practices are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act, or these unfair labor practices are unfair practices affecting commerce within the meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act. 2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise statement of the facts constituting the alleged unfair labor practices) SEE ATTACHMENT A 4a. Tel. No. b. Cell No. 3. Name of Employer 518-782-2400 **PEPSI** c. Fax No. d. e-Mail 5. Location of plant involved (street, city, state and ZIP code) 6. Employer representative to contact 1 Pepsi Cola Drive Steve Manyard Lathan, NY 12110 7. Type of establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) 8. Identify principal product or service 9. Number of workers employed **Production Plant** Soda Co. 200 10. Full name of party filing charge 11a. Tel. No. b. Cell No. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C c. Fax No. d. e-Mail 11. Address of party filing charge (street, city, state and ZIP code.) (b) 12. DECLARATION Tel. No. I declare that I have read the above charge and that the statements therein are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. 703-321-8510 Cell No. John C. Scully, Attorney (signature of representative or person making charge) (Print/type name and title or office, if any) Fax No. 703-321-9319 National Right to Work Legal Defense Foundation e-Mail Address 8001 Braddock Road, Suite 600, Springfield, VA 22160 \_ (date) 10-28-2019 jcs@nrtw.org

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001) PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

#### ATTACHMENT A

- 1. Charging Party, (b) (6), (b) (7)(C), is employed by Pepsi Cola, located at Latham, New York, in a bargaining unit represented by Respondent Teamsters Local 294.
- 2. Pepsi and Teamsters Local 294 have a collective bargaining agreement that has a compulsory unionism clause.
  - Charging Party is not a voluntary member of the Union.
- 4. In the summer of 2018, Charging Party attempted to get out of the Union and the Union (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) , told New York is not a right to work state, did not explain right to resign or Beck rights, and attempted to get Charging Party fired because asked about rights. Charging Party did not learn about (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) attempt to get until on or about August 2019, when was informed by (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
- 5. In August 2019, Charging Party wrote to the Union by certified mail, resigning and asserting Beck rights.
- 6. The Union never responded to Charging Party's August 2019 letter, never explained that could resign from the Union, never explained Beck rights, never provide a breakdown of a Beck fee, never reduced Charging Party's dues, and continues to collect full union dues from Charging Party.
- 7. On or about September 2019, Charging Party sough from the Union, t representation and the filing of a grievance but the Union never responded or assisted Charging Party.
- 8. The Union's actions as described in paragraphs 4, 6, and 7 violate Charging Party's second Section 7 rights and 8(b) (1) and (2), and the Union's duty of fair representation.